



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03190426 April 26, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S65
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** E191120E
Contract Time: 45 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 4453681E201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 75 (US 231) HARRISON AVE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$290,950.80	100.00%
	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Irregular	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190426 April 26, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S65

District: District 3

Counties: BAY

Fed Aid No: E191120E

Contract Time: 45 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 4453681E201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 75 (US 231) HARRISON AVE

The Improvements under this District contract consist of the permanent replacement of an overhead sign damaged by Hurricane Michael in Panama City, Bay County, Florida. The project site was identified in a Detailed Damage Inspection Report. "SR 75 (US 231) Harrison Ave. replace overhead sign structure No. 46S517" is a cantilever span sign structure that will be replaced in-kind. The construction elements for the project include the construction of miscellaneous asphalt, sidewalk, barrier wall, and guardrail. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4453681E201		(1.000) LS	29,000.00000	29,000.00					
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 4453681E201		(45.000) DA (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00					
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		4.000 HR	55.00000	220.00					
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		240.000 ED	1.00000	240.00					
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		981.000 ED	0.55000	539.55					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190426 April 26, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		232.000 LF	7.50000	1,740.00				
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		20.000 ED	25.00000	500.00				
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		318.000 LF	2.00000	636.00				
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00				
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 4453681E201		(0.070) AC (LS)	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		3.000 SY	150.00000	450.00				
0060 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		7.700 TN	300.00000	2,310.00				
0065 0521 72 40 SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" OR 44" HEIGHT		33.000 LF	1,400.00000	46,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190426 April 26, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0070 0521 72 42 SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" TRENCH FOOTING SECTION		7.000 LF	1,400.00000	9,800.00				
0075 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		3.000 SY	300.00000	900.00				
0080 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		41.000 LF	30.00000	1,230.00				
0085 0536 8 12 APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-2		1.000 EA	4,225.00000	4,225.00				
0090 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		154.000 LF	4.00000	616.00				
0095 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00				
0100 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		309.000 SY	4.25000	1,313.25				
0105 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	376.00000	376.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190426 April 26, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0110 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	455.00000	455.00				
0115 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0120 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		3.000 EA	3,000.00000	9,000.00				
0125 0700 4125 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN, 51-100 FT		1.000 EA	155,000.00000	155,000.00				
0130 0700 4620 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE SPAN		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$290,950.80				

Contract Grand Totals:

\$290,950.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190426 April 26, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S65

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.